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OLE MISS REBELS
CFP: #14 | AP: #15 | Coaches: #16

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN
0	 Matt Jones	 RB	 5-7	 200	 Jr.	 Jackson, Miss.
1	 Princely Umanmielen	 DE	 6-4	 255	 Sr.	 Austin, Texas
1	 Ayden Williams	 WR	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Ridgeland, Miss.
2	 Jaxson Dart	 QB	 6-2	 225	 Sr.	 Kaysville, Utah
2	 Walter Nolen	 DT	 6-3	 305	 Jr.	 Powell, Tenn.
3	 Isaiah Hamilton	 CB	 6-1	 175	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
3	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 205	 Sr.*	 Richmond, Va.
4	 Micah Davis	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
4	 Suntarine Perkins	 LB	 6-1	 210	 So.	 Raleigh, Miss.
5	 John Saunders Jr.	 S	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 High Point, N.C.
6	 Rashad Amos	 RB	 6-1	 235	 Sr.*	 Atlanta, Ga.
6	 TJ Dottery	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Montgomery, Ala.
7	 Louis Moore	 S	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Mesquite, Texas
8	 Brandon Turnage	 CB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 Oxford, Miss.
8	 Dae’Quan Wright	 TE	 6-4	 255	 Jr.	 Perry, Ga.
9	 Trey Amos	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 New Iberia, La.
9	 Tre Harris	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Lafayette, La.
11	 Chris Paul Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Cordele, Ga.
11	 Jordan Watkins	 WR	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Louisville, Ky.
12	 Walker Howard	 QB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Lafayette, La.
12	 Fraser Masin	 P	 6-4	 230	 Sr.	 Brisbane, Australia
13	 Cedrick Beavers	 CB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Taylorsville, Miss.
13	 Austin Simmons	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla.
14	 Kam Franklin	 DE	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Lake Cormorant, Miss.
15	 Jared Ivey	 DE	 6-6	 285	 Sr.	 Suwanee, Ga.
15	 AJ Maddox	 QB	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
16	 Yam Banks	 S	 5-11	 210	 Sr.	 Ridgeland, Miss.
16	 Justin Kowalak	 QB	 6-0	 205	 So.	 Crystal Lake, Ill.
17	 Richard O'Bryant	 CB	 5-9	 180	 Jr.	 Brandon, Miss.
19	 TJ Banks	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
19	 Cayden Lee	 WR	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Kennesaw, Ga.
20	 Josh Aka	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Sr.	 Starkville, Miss.
20	 Anthony Robinson III	 S	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 St. Rose, La.
21	 Daniel Demery	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Flower Mound, Texas
23	 Drew Burnett	 WR	 6-1	 190	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn.
23	 Khari Coleman	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La.
24	 Ulysses Bentley IV	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
25	 Trey Washington	 S	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Trussville, Ala.
26	 Domonique Thomas	 RB	 5-9	 210	 Sr.*	 Ohatchee, Ala.
27	 Pat Broomfield	 CB	 6-1	 155	 Fr.	 Clarksdale, Miss.
28	 Jadon Canady	 S	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
29	 Nick Cull	 S	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Donalsonville, Ga.
30	 Trip White	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So.	 Little Rock, Ark.
31	 Antione Johnson	 S	 5-10	 200	 Sr.	 Louisville, Ky.
31	 Calvin Wilson	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 Thompson's Station, Tenn.
32	 Chris Graves Jr.	 CB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Fort Myers, Fla.
32	 Torian Kelly	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 Ocean Springs, Miss.
34	 Tyler Banks	 LB	 6-2	 245	 Jr.	 Blackstone, Va.
35 	 Cam Clark	 DE	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Medina, Tenn.
36	 Raymond Collins	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Gulfport, Miss.
37	 Austin Acton	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Meridian, Miss.
37	 AJ Brown	 CB	 6-1	 195	 So.	 Cordele, Ga.
38	 JJ Pegues	 DT	 6-2	 325	 Sr.	 Oxford, Miss.
39	 Zach Johansen	 S	 5-10	 205	 So.	 Suwanee, Ga.
39	 Ciaran Pedulla	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Edmond, Okla.
40	 Jason Albritton	 RB	 5-9	 220	 So.	 Lithia, Fla.
40	 Micah Stallworth	 CB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Ridgeland, Miss.
41	 John Ross Ashley	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
41	 Caden Davis	 K	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Coppell, Texas
42	 Jack Harper	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Oxford, Miss.
42	 Andy Jaffe	 S	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla.
43	 Dylan Davis	 S	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Frisco, Texas
44	 Ali Scott	 RB	 5-10	 220	 Jr.	 Powder Springs, Ga.
45	 Mike Baker	 K	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 Wilmette, Ill.
45	 Sean Judge	 TE	 6-5	 220	 Fr.	 Attleboro, Mass.
46	 Harrison Craig	 S	 5-11	 200	 So.	 Collierville, Tenn.
46	 Salathiel Hemphill	 TE	 6-3	 250	 Sr.*	 Winona, Miss.
47	 DeeJay Holmes Jr.	 DE	 6-0	 245	 Fr.	 Pahokee, Fla.
47	 Wyatt Smalley	 TE	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Milton, Ga.
48	 Charlie Pollock	 P	 6-1	 250	 Jr.	 Marietta, Ga.
48	 Mark Trigg Jr.	 LB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Roswell, Ga.
49	 Eli Acker	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Sr.	 Columbus, Miss.
50	 Jayden Williams	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Jr.	 Conway, Ark.
51	 Zxavian Harris	 DT	 6-7	 320	 Jr.	 Canton, Miss.
51	 Trey Nightingale	 OL	 6-2	 270	 Fr.	 Wyckoff, N.J.
52	 Julius Buelow	 OL	 6-8	 320	 Sr.	 Kapolei, Hawaii
52	 William Echoles	 DT	 6-3	 310	 Fr.	 Houston, Miss.
53	 Joe Koury	 OL	 6-1	 290	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss.
54	 Caleb Warren	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Sr.	 Louisville, Miss.
55	 Lakendrick Clancy	 DT	 6-0	 280	 Fr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
55	 Preston Cushman	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So.	 St. Petersburg, Fla.
56	 CJ Barney	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Jr.	 Madison, Miss.
56	 Reece McIntyre	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Sr.	 Buford, Ga.
57	 Paris Evans	 DE	 6-3	 260	 Fr.	 Waynesboro, Miss.
57	 Micah Pettus	 OL	 6-7	 350	 Jr.	 Madison, Ala.
58	 Jude Foster	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La.
60	 Lane Hewett	 OL	 6-1	 320	 Fr.	 Ocean Springs, Miss.
61	 Diego Pounds	 OL	 6-6	 340	 Jr.	 Raleigh, N.C.
62	 Brycen Sanders	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn.
65	 Gerquan Scott	 OL	 6-3	 320	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala.
68	 Jack Mills	 OL	 6-4	 320	 So.	 Medfield, Mass.
71	 Nate Kalepo	 OL	 6-6	 335	 Sr.	 Renton, Wash.
75	 Kavion Broussard	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 New Iberia, La.
76	 John Wayne Oliver	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn.
78	 Jeremy James	 OL	 6-6	 335	 Sr.	 Cumming, Ga.
81	 Noreel White	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Moss Point, Miss.
83	 Jarnorris Hopson	 WR	 5-10	 200	 So.	 Tunica, Miss.
84	 Mac Owen	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Tunica, Miss.
86	 Caden Prieskorn	 TE	 6-6	 255	 Sr.	 Lake Orion, Mich.
88	 Dillon Hipp	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
89	 Jordan Smart	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	 Round Rock, Texas
90	 Jeffery Rush	 DT	 6-1	 265	 Fr.	 Pascagoula, Miss.
91	 Chris Hardie	 DE	 6-2	 265	 Sr.	 Vincent, Ala.
92	 Chamberlain Campbell	 DE	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla
93	 Carter Short	 LS	 5-9	 195	 Jr.	 Hoover, Ala.
94	 Caleb Blankenship	 LS	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Ashdown, Ark.
94	 Tavion Prather	 DT	 6-3	 285	 Sr.*	 Oxford, Miss.
95	 Akelo Stone	 DT	 6-2	 285	 Sr.*	 Savannah, Ga.
96	 Jamarious Brown	 DT	 6-1	 315	 Fr.	 Moss Point, Miss.
97	 Kamron Beavers	 DT	 6-3	 260	 Fr.	 Bay Springs, Miss.

NOTE: * - Has an additional year of  eligibility due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN 
0	 Fred Clark	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Fr.	 Kilmichael, Miss. 
0	 Michael Van Buren Jr.	 QB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Bowie, Md.	
1	 Kelly Akharaiyi	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 Irving, Texas 
1	 Kelley Jones	 CB	 6-4	 195	 Fr.	 Clarksdale, Miss.	
2	 Blake Shapen	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Sr.	 Shreveport, La.	
2	 Isaac Smith	 S	 6-0	 205	 So.	 Fulton, Miss.	
3	 Kevin Coleman Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo.	
3	 Brylan Lanier	 S	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
4	 DeAgo Brumfield	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio
4	 JJ Harrell	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Sardis, Miss.
5	 Braylon Burnside	 WR	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Starkville, Miss.
5	 John Lewis	 LB	 6-3	 240	 Jr.	 Canton, Miss.
6	 Jordan Mosley	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Jr.	 Mobile, Ala.
6	 Traveon Wright	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Perry, Ga.
7	 Stone Blanton	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Jackson, Miss.
7	 Mario Craver	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala.
8	 Sulaiman Kpaka	 DL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.	 Grand Prairie, Texas
8	 Creed Whittemore	 WR	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Gainesville, Fla.
9	 Ricky Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 Warner Robins, Ga.
9	 De'Monte Russell	 DL	 6-4	 285	 Sr.	 Jackson, Miss.
10	 Cameron Ball	 TE	 6-7	 250	 So.	 Glenn Dale, Md.
10	 Corey Ellington	 S	 6-3	 200	 Sr.	 Lexington, Miss.
11	 Ty Cooper	 LB	 6-4	 245	 Jr.	 Louisville, Miss.
11	 Jaden Walley	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 D'Iberville, Miss.
12	 Tyler Woodard	 S	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
13	 Raydarious Jones	 CB	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 Horn Lake, Miss.
13	 Sanfrisco Magee	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 McComb, Miss.
14	 Trent Hudson	 WR	 6-3	 180	 Sr.	 Killeen, Texas
14	 Brice Pollock	 CB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 Snellville, Ga.
15	 Kobi Albert	 S	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Fairfield, Ala.
15	 Jake Weir	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 Tupelo, Miss.
16	 Chris Parson	 QB	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn.
16	 Zakari Tillman	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 Florence, Miss.
17	 Jordan Morant	 S	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 Parsippany, N.J.
18	 Khamauri Rogers	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Madison, Miss.
18	 Seydou Traore	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Jr.	 London, England
19	 Cyrus Reyes	 S	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas
20	 Johnnie Daniels	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss.
20	 Montre Miller	 CB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Blythewood, S.C.
21	 Davon Booth	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 North Las Vegas, Nev.
21	 Hunter Washington	 S	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	 Katy, Texas
22	 Kedrick Bingley-Jones	 DL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Concord, N.C.
22	 Xavier Gayten	 RB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss.
23	 Seth Davis	 RB	 5-7	 190	 So.	 Katy, Texas
23	 Trevion Williams	 DL	 6-4	 295	 Fr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss.
25	 Marcus Ross	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 New Hebron, Miss.
24	 Elijah Cannon	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Coconut Creek, Fla.
24	 Keyvone Lee	 RB	 6-0	 225	 Sr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla.
26	 JP Purvis	 LB	 6-1	 245	 Sr.	 Pelahatchie, Miss.
27	 Chris Keys Jr.	 S	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Collins, Miss.
28	 Tanner Johnson	 S	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Kyle, Texas
29	 Jatavious Johnson	 S	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Hooks, Texas
30	 Vic Sutton	 S	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss.
31	 Javae Gilmore	 LB	 6-4	 235	 So.	 Amite, La.
32	 Nicholas Bargains	 CB	 5-9	 170	 So.	 Allen, Texas
32	 Wykece Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 Lexington, Miss.
33	 Michael Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Vicksburg, Miss.
35	 Javaris Bufford	 RB	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
35	 Kalvin Dinkins	 DL	 6-2	 315	 So.	 Lake, Miss.
36	 Donterry Russell	 LB	 6-4	 225	 So.	 Jackson, Miss.
38	 Brinston Williams	 RB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 Suwanee, Ga.
39	 Josh Washington	 TE	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 Harvey, La.
40	 Nic Mitchell	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
42	 Sam Paxton	 TE	 6-3	 240	 Jr.	 Newellton, La.
43	 Hayes Hammond	 LS	 5-10	 195	 Sr.	 Tupelo, Miss.
44	 Branden Jennings	 LB	 6-3	 240	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
45	 Josaiah Knight	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla.
46	 Joseph Head Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 Lexington, Miss.
47	 Semaj Parker	 TE	 6-3	 198	 So.	 Kingsland, Ga.
47	 William Wilkinson	 K	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 Oxford, Miss.
48	 Charlie Ingram	 LS	 5-11	 215	 Fr.	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
49	 Marlon Hauck	 K	 6-3	 195	 So.	 Phoenix, Ariz.
50	 TB Hinton	 LB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
51	 Luke Work	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Fr.	 Somerville, Tenn.
52	 Grant Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 325	 Sr.	 Brookhaven, Miss.
53	 Malik Ellis	 OL	 6-5	 285	 So.	 Laurel, Miss.
56	 Wesley Davis	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Collierville, Tenn.
58	 TJ Lockhart	 OL	 6-5	 380	 Fr.	 Kilmichael, Miss.
59	 Alex Lopez	 OL	 6-6	 275	 Fr.	 Cleveland, Miss.
61	 Karsten Upchurch	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Jr.	 Starkville, Miss.
66	 Makylan Pounders	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr.	 Byhalia, Miss.
67	 Ethan Miner	 OL	 6-2	 305	 Sr.	 West Hartford, C.T.
68	 Bailey Henderson	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Jr.	 Southaven, Miss.
72	 Canon Boone	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Jr.	 Kemah, Texas
74	 Jimothy Lewis Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr.	 Ridgeland, Miss.
75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr.	 Arlington, Texas
76	 Albert Reese IV	 OL	 6-7	 330	 Jr.	 Edmonton, Alberta
77	 Marlon Martinez	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
78	 Amari Smith	 OL	 6-7	 325	 Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss.
80	 Kyle Ferrie	 K	 6-1	 205	 So.	 Searcy, Ark.
80	 Kade Kolka	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla.
81	 Antonio Harmon	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Kosciusko, Miss.
82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 K	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Palos Verdes, Calif.
83	 Zach Haynes	 P	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 Potosi, Mo.
83	 Rayfield Lotten	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La.
84	 Justin Ball	 TE	 6-6	 250	 Sr.	 Glenn Dale, Md.
85	 Thomas Cheatham	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, Miss.
86	 Nick Lauderdale	 TE	 6-3	 225	 Sr.	 Jackson, Miss.
88	 Ethan Pulliam	 P	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Starkville, Miss.
88	 Jacorey Whitted	 TE	 6-6	 265	 Fr.	 McCalla, Ala.
89	 Luke Beard	 LS	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.	 Ackerman, Miss.
90	 Kai McClendon	 DL	 6-2	 305	 Fr.	 Gulfport, Miss.
91	 Deonte Anderson	 DL	 6-3	 270	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla.
94	 Corey Clark	 DL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala.
96	 Gavin Nelson	 DL	 6-5	 285	 So.	 Birmingham, Ala.
97	 Terrance Hibbler Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Lexington, Miss.
98	 Ashun Shepphard	 DL	 6-3	 280	 Jr.	 Brandon, Miss.

MISSISSIPPI STATE BULLDOGS
CFP: NR | AP: NR | Coaches: NR

OFFICIALS Wade Ollis, Medical Observer
Jordan Craddock, Replay Official

Dax Hill, Back Judge
Ron Turner, Center Judge

Phillip Davenport, Field Judge
Victor Sanchez, Side Judge

Christopher Hess, Head Linesman
Chad Lorance, Line Judge

Wayne Winkler, Referee
Paul Myers, Umpire

#14 OLE MISS VS. MISSISSIPPI STATE

Head Coach: Lane Kiffin Head Coach: Jeff  Lebby



MISSISSIPPI STATE BULLDOGS
(2-9, 0-7 SEC)

OFFENSE
WR	 6	 Jordan Mosley	 Jr.
	 5	 Braylon Burnside	 Fr.
WR	 7	 Mario Craver	 Fr.
-or-	 1	 Kelly Akharaiyi	 Sr.
	 9	 Ricky Johnson	 Fr.
SLOT	 3	 Kevin Coleman Jr.	 Jr.
	 11	 Jaden Walley	 Sr.
	 80	 Kade Kolka	 Sr.
LT	 66	 Makylan Pounders	 Jr.
	 51	 Luke Work	 Fr.
LG	 75	 Jacoby Jackson	 Jr.
	 53	 Malik Ellis	 So.
C	 67	 Ethan Miner	 Sr.
	 72	 Canon Boone	 Jr.
RG	 77	 Marlon Martinez	 Sr.
	 52	 Grant Jackson	 Sr.
RT	 76	 Albert Reese IV	 Jr.
	 74	 Jimothy Lewis Jr.	 Fr.
TE	 18	 Seydou Traore	 Jr.
-or-	 84	 Justin Ball	 Sr.
	 86	 Nick Lauderdale	 Sr.
-or-	 10	 Cameron Ball	 So.
QB	 0	 Michael Van Buren Jr.	Fr.
	 16	 Chris Parson	 Fr.
RB	 21	 Davon Booth	 Sr.
-or-	 20	 Johnnie Daniels	 Jr.
	 22	 Xavier Gayten	 Fr.

DEFENSE
JACK	 11	 Ty Cooper	 Jr.
-or-	 44	 Branden Jennings	 Jr.
DT	 23	 Trevion Williams	 Fr.
	 98	 Ashun Shepphard	 Jr.
DT	 8	 Sulaiman Kpaka	 Sr.
-or-	 90	 Kai McClendon	 Fr.
DE	 9	 De'Monte Russell	 Sr.
	 91	 Deonte Anderson	 Jr.
-or-	 46	 Joseph Head Jr.	 Fr.
MIKE	 7	 Stone Blanton	 Jr.
	 26	 JP Purvis	 Sr.
DIME	 40	 Nic Mitchell	 Jr.
-or-	 5	 John Lewis	 Jr.
	 16	 Zakari Tillman	 So.
STAR	 2	 Isaac Smith	 So.
	 28	 Tanner Johnson	 So.
-or-	 15	 Kobi Albert	 So.
FS	 10	 Corey Ellington	 Sr.
	 12	 Tyler Woodard	 Jr.
SS	 21	 Hunter Washington	 Jr.
	 27	 Chris Keys Jr.	 Jr.
-or-	 17	 Jordan Morant	 Sr.
CB	 3	 Brylan Lanier	 Jr.
	 1	 Kelley Jones	 Fr.
-or-	 6	 Traveon Wright	 Fr.
	 13	 Raydarious Jones	 Sr.
-or-	 18	 Khamauri Rogers	 So.
CB	 14	 Brice Pollock	 So.
	 4	 DeAgo Brumfield	 Sr.

SPECIALISTS
KO	 49	 Marlon Hauck	 So.
	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 Sr.
PK	 80	 Kyle Ferrie	 So.
	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 Sr.
	 49	 Marlon Hauck	 So.
P	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 Sr.
	 83	 Zach Haynes	 Sr.
	 88	 Ethan Pulliam	 Fr.
KR	 21	 Davon Booth	 Sr.
-or-	 20	 Johnnie Daniels	 Jr.
-or-	 3	 Kevin Coleman Jr.	 Jr.
PR	 3	 Kevin Coleman Jr.	 Jr.
		

OLE MISS
ALPHABETICAL 

ROSTER

NO.	 NAME	 POS.
49	 Eli Acker	 OL
37	 Austin Acton	 RB
20	 Josh Aka	 WR
40	 Jason Albritton	 RB
6	 Rashad Amos	 RB
9	 Trey Amos	 CB
41	 John Ross Ashley	 CB
45	 Mike Baker	 K
19	 TJ Banks	 CB
34	 Tyler Banks	 LB
16	 Yam Banks	 S
56	 CJ Barney	 LB
13	 Cedrick Beavers	 CB
97	 Kamron Beavers	 DT
24	 Ulysses Bentley IV	 RB
94	 Caleb Blankenship	 LS
27	 Pat Broomfield	 CB
75	 Kavion Broussard	 OL
37	 AJ Brown	 CB
96	 Jamarious Brown	 DT
52	 Julius Buelow	 OL
23	 Drew Burnett	 WR
92	 Chamberlain Campbell	 DE
28	 Jadon Canady	 S
55	 Lakendrick Clancy	 DT
35	 Cam Clark	 DE
23	 Khari Coleman	 LB
36	 Raymond Collins	 LB
46	 Harrison Craig	 S
29	 Nick Cull	 S
55	 Preston Cushman	 OL
2	 Jaxson Dart	 QB
41	 Caden Davis	 K
43	 Dylan Davis	 K
4	 Micah Davis	 WR
21	 Daniel Demery	 LB
6	 TJ Dottery	 LB
52	 William Echoles	 DT
57	 Paris Evans	 DE
58	 Jude Foster	 OL
14	 Kam Franklin	 DE
32	 Chris Graves Jr.	 CB
3	 Isaiah Hamilton	 CB
91	 Chris Hardie	 DE
42	 Jack Harper	 TE
9	 Tre Harris	 WR
51	 Zxavian Harris	 DT
46	 Salathiel Hemphill	 TE
60	 Lane Hewett	 OL
88	 Dillon Hipp	 TE
47	 DeeJay Holmes Jr.	 DE
83	 Jarnorris Hopson	 WR
12	 Walker Howard	 QB
15	 Jared Ivey	 DE
42	 Andy Jaffe	 S
78	 Jeremy James 	 OL
39	 Zach Johanssen	 S
31	 Antione Johnson	 S
0	 Matt Jones	 RB
45	 Sean Judge	 TE
71	 Nate Kalepo	 OL
32	 Torian Kelly	 CB
53	 Joe Koury	 OL
16	 Justin Kowalak	 QB
19	 Cayden Lee	 WR
15	 AJ Maddox	 QB
12	 Fraser Masin	 P
56	 Reece McIntyre	 OL
68	 Jack Mills	 OL
7	 Louis Moore	 S
51	 Trey Nightingale	 OL
2	 Walter Nolen	 DT
17	 Richard O'Bryant	 CB
76	 John Wayne Oliver	 OL
84	 Mac Owen	 WR
11	 Chris Paul Jr.	 LB
39	 Ciaran Pedulla	 WR
38	 JJ Pegues	 DT
4	 Suntarine Perkins	 LB
57	 Micah Pettus	 OL
48	 Charlie Pollock	 P
61	 Diego Pounds	 OL
94	 Tavion Prather	 DT
86	 Caden Prieskorn	 TE
20	 Anthony Robinson III	 S
90	 Jeffery Rush	 DT
62	 Brycen Sanders	 OL
5	 John Saunders Jr.	 S
44	 Ali Scott	 RB
65	 Gerquan Scott	 OL
93	 Carter Short	 LS
13	 Austin Simmons	 QB
47	 Wyatt Smalley	 TE
89	 Jordan Smart	 WR
40	 Micah Stallworth	 CB
95	 Akelo Stone	 DT
26	 Domonique Thomas	 RB
48	 Mark Trigg Jr.	 LB
8	 Brandon Turnage	 CB
1	 Princely Umanmielen	 DE
54	 Caleb Warren	 OL
25	 Trey Washington	 S
11	 Jordan Watkins	 WR
3	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR
81	 Noreel White	 WR
30	 Trip White	 LB
1	 Ayden Williams	 WR
50	 Jayden Williams	 OL
31	 Calvin Wilson	 WR
8	 Dae'Quan Wright	 TE

MISSISSIPPI STATE 
ALPHABETICAL 

ROSTER
NO.	 NAME	 POS.
1	 Kelly Akharaiyi	 WR
15	 Kobi Albert	 S
91	 Deonte Anderson	 DL
10	 Cameron Ball	 TE
84	 Justin Ball	 TE
32	 Nicholas Bargains	 CB
82	 Nick Barr-Mira	 K
89	 Luke Beard	 LS
22	 Kedrick Bingley-Jones	 DL
7	 Stone Blanton	 LB
72	 Canon Boone	 OL
21	 Davon Booth	 RB
4	 DeAgo Brumfield	 CB
35	 Javaris Bufford	 RB
5	 Braylon Burnside	 WR
24	 Elijah Cannon	 CB
85	 Thomas Cheatham	 WR
94	 Corey Clark	 DL
0	 Fred Clark	 LB
3	 Kevin Coleman Jr.	 WR
11	 Ty Cooper	 LB
7	 Mario Craver	 WR
20	 Johnnie Daniels	 RB
23	 Seth Davis	 RB
56	 Wesley Davis	 OL
35	 Kalvin Dinkins	 DL
10	 Corey Ellington	 S
53	 Malik Ellis	 OL
80	 Kyle Ferrie	 K
22	 Xavier Gayten	 RB
31	 Javae Gilmore	 LB
43	 Hayes Hammond	 LS
81	 Antonio Harmon	 WR
4	 JJ Harrell	 WR
49	 Marlon Hauck	 K
83	 Zach Haynes	 P
46	 Joseph Head Jr.	 DL
68	 Bailey Henderson	 OL
97	 Terrance Hibbler Jr.	 DL
50	 TB Hinton	 LB
14	 Trent Hudson	 WR
48	 Charlie Ingram	 LS
52	 Grant Jackson	 OL
75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL
44	 Branden Jennings	 LB
29	 Jatavious Johnson	 S
9	 Ricky Johnson	 WR
28	 Tanner Johnson	 S
32	 Wykece Johnson	 RB
1	 Kelley Jones	 CB
13	 Raydarious Jones	 CB
27	 Chris Keys Jr.	 S
45	 Josaiah Knight	 LB
80	 Kade Kolka	 WR
8	 Sulaiman Kpaka	 DL
3	 Brylan Lanier	 S
86	 Nick Lauderdale	 TE
24	 Keyvone Lee	 RB
5	 John Lewis	 LB
74	 Jimothy Lewis Jr.	 OL
58	 TJ Lockhart	 OL
59	 Alex Lopez	 OL
83	 Rayfield Lotten	 TE
13	 Sanfrisco Magee	 WR
77	 Marlon Martinez	 OL
90	 Kai McClendon	 DL
20	 Montre Miller	 CB
67	 Ethan Miner	 OL
40	 Nic Mitchell	 LB
17	 Jordan Morant	 S
6	 Jordan Mosley	 WR
96	 Gavin Nelson	 DL
47	 Semaj Parker	 TE
16	 Chris Parson	 QB
42	 Sam Paxton	 TE
14	 Brice Pollock	 CB
66	 Makylan Pounders	 OL
88	 Ethan Pulliam	 P
26	 JP Purvis	 LB
76	 Albert Reese IV	 OL
19	 Cyrus Reyes	 S
33	 Michael Robinson	 LB
18	 Khamauri Rogers	 CB
25	 Marcus Ross	 LB
9	 De'Monte Russell	 DL
36	 Donterry Russell	 LB
2	 Blake Shapen	 QB
98	 Ashun Shepphard	 DL
78	 Amari Smith	 OL
2	 Isaac Smith	 S
30	 Vic Sutton	 S
16	 Zakari Tillman	 LB
18	 Seydou Traore	 TE
61	 Karsten Upchurch	 OL
0	 Michael Van Buren Jr.	 QB
11	 Jaden Walley	 WR
21	 Hunter Washington	 S
39	 Josh Washington	 TE
15	 Jake Weir	 QB
88	 Jacorey Whitted	 TE
8	 Creed Whittemore	 WR
47	 William Wilkinson	 K
38	 Brinston Williams	 RB
23	 Trevion Williams	 DL
12	 Tyler Woodard	 S
51	 Luke Work	 OL
6	 Traveon Wright	 CB

OFFENSE
WR	 9	 Tre Harris	 Sr.  
	 4	 Micah Davis	 Sr. 
	 81	 Noreel White	 Fr. 
WR 	 3	 Antwane Wells Fr.	 Sr.*
	 1	 Ayden Williams	 So.
WR	 19	 Cayden Lee	 So.	
	 11	 Jordan Watkins	 Sr.	
LT	 50	 Jayden Williams	 Jr.
-or-	 61	 Diego Pounds	 Jr. 
LG	 71	 Nate Kalepo	 Sr. 
-or-	 54	 Caleb Warren	 Sr.
	 49	 Eli Acker	 Sr.
C	 56	 Reece McIntyre	 Sr. 
	 65	 Gerquan Scott	 Sr. 
-or-	 62	 Brycen Sanders	 Fr.
RG	 52	 Julius Buelow	 Sr. 
-or-	 78	 Jeremy James	 Sr.
RT	 57	 Micah Pettus	 Jr. 
	 55	 Preston Cushman	 So.
TE	 86	 Caden Prieskorn	 Sr.
	 8	 Dae'Quan Wright	 Jr.
QB	 2	 Jaxson Dart	 Sr.
	 13	 Austin Simmons	 Fr.
	 12	 Walker Howard	 So.
RB	 24	 Ulysses Bentley IV	 Sr. 
-or-	 0	 Matt Jones	 Jr.
-or-	 26	 Domonique Thomas	 Sr.*

	DEFENSE
DE	 15	 Jared Ivey	 Sr. 
-or-	 4	 Suntarine Perkins	 So.
	 14	 Kam Franklin	 Fr.
NT	 38	 JJ Pegues	 Sr. 
-or-	 95	 Akelo Stone	 Sr.*
	 51	 Zxavian Harris	 Jr.
DT	 2	 Walter Nolen	 Jr.
	 96	 Jamarious Brown	 Fr. 
-or-	 52	 William Echoles	 Fr.
DE	 1	 Princely Umanmielen	Sr.
	 91	 Chris Hardie 	 Sr.
OLB	 11	 Chris Paul Jr.	 Jr.
	 23	 Khari Coleman	 Sr. 
MLB	 6	 TJ Dottery	 So. 
	 34	 Tyler Banks	 Jr.
NB	 28	 Jadon Canady	 Jr. 
	 29	 Nick Cull	 So.
SS	 5	 John Saunders Jr.	 Sr. 
	 8	 Brandon Turnage	 Sr.
FS	 25	 Trey Washington	 Sr.
	 7	 Louis Moore	 Sr.
CB	 9	 Trey Amos	 Sr.
	 32	 Chris Graves Jr.	 So.
CB	 3	 Isaiah Hamilton	 Sr. 
	 19	 TJ Banks	 Fr.

SPECIALISTS
KO	 41	 Caden Davis	 Sr.
	 45	 Mike Baker	 Fr.
PK	 41	 Caden Davis	 Sr.
	 45	 Mike Baker	 Fr.
P	 12	 Fraser Masin	 Sr.
	 48	 Charlie Pollock	 Jr.
LS	 93	 Carter Short	 Jr.
	 94	 Caleb Blankenship	 Fr.
H	 48	 Charlie Pollock	 Jr.
	 12	 Fraser Masin	 Sr.
KR	 4	 Micah Davis	 Sr. 
-or-	 24	 Ulysses Bentley IV	 Sr.
	 20	 Josh Aka	 Sr. 
PR	 4	 Micah Davis	 Sr. 
-or-	 19	 Cayden Lee	 So.

AUGUST
31		 FURMAN (ESPN+/SECN+)	 W, 76-0

SEPTEMBER
7		  MIDDLE TENNESSEE (SECN+)	 W, 52-3
14		 at Wake Forest (The CW)	 W, 40-6
21		 GEORGIA SOUTHERN (SECN+)	 W, 52-3
28		 KENTUCKY* (ABC) [HC]	 L, 20-17

OCTOBER
5		  at South Carolina* (ESPN)	 W, 27-3
12		 at LSU* (ABC)	 L, 26-29
26		 OKLAHOMA* (ESPN)	 W, 26-14

NOVEMBER
2		  at Arkansas* (ESPN)	 W, 63-31
9		  #2 GEORGIA* (ABC)	 W, 28-10
23		 at Florida* (ABC or ESPN)	 L, 24-17
29		 MISSISSIPPI STATE* (ABC)	 2:45 p.m.

 
All Times Central
HOME GAME
* SEC Game
[HC] Homecoming

OLE MISS SCHEDULE (8-3, 4-3 SEC)

AUGUST
31		 EASTERN KENTUCKY (SECN+)	 W, 56-7

SEPTEMBER
7		  at Arizona State (ESPN)	 L, 30-23
14		 TOLEDO (ESPNU)	 L, 41-17
21		 FLORIDA* (ESPN)	 L, 45-28
28		 at Texas* (SECN)	 L, 35-13

OCTOBER
12		 at Georgia* (SECN)	 L, 41-31
19		 TEXAS A&M* (SECN)	 L, 34-24
26		 ARKANSAS* (SECN)	 L, 58-25

NOVEMBER
2		  UMASS (SECN)	 W, 45-20
9		  at Tennessee* (ESPN)	 L, 33-14
23		 MISSOURI* (SECN)	 L, 39-20
29		 at #14 Ole Miss (ABC)	 2:45 p.m.

 
All Times Central
HOME GAME
* SEC Game

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCHEDULE (2-9, 0-7 SEC)

OLE MISS REBELS
(8-3, 4-3 SEC)


